

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

---

**Produ ct: VANILLA 54 N.A. 22 265**

***Flavouring***  
***For restricted use in food***

### **1) Product description**

***Dark brown liquid.***

### **2) Parameters for quality approval**

***n 20 : 1,428 - 1,444***

***d 20 : 1,050 - 1,076***

***Ethanol content: < 0,1 vol. %***

### **3) Storage and handling**

**Min. shelf life and recommended storage conditions:**

***12 months at ambient temperature, originally closed.***

### **4) Application data**

**Intended use:** ***Confectionery products***  
**Recommended dosage:** ***1,0 - 3,0g/kg bakery products***

### **5) Composition / Ingredients**

**List of flavouring categories** (in descending order of weight):

(According to EC Regulation 1334/2008. Any flavouring in this product is classified as GRAS and/or FEMA)

- ***Flavouring substances***
- ***Flavouring preparations***

**List of ingredients** (in descending order of weight):

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

---

- ***Propylene glycol E 1520 74,3%***
- ***Glycerol E 422 4,8%***
- ***Benzyl alcohol E 1519 1,4%***
- ***Caramel colour E 150d (allergen source SO<sub>2</sub>)***

### **Components subject to quantitative limitation:**

Substances from Annex III part B (1334/2008)

- ***Not present***

### **Other components of interest:**

- ***Energetic value/100g: 1.359 kJ (324 kcal)***
- ***Nutritive value/100g: does not contain nutrients***

## **6) GMO**

We have carefully reviewed all ingredients used in this product for their potential genetically modified origin. The product does not contain any ingredients that contain GMO or consist of GMO. Therefore it doesn't require GMO labelling according to EC regulations on genetically modified food and feed.

Reference: EC/1829/2003 and EC/1830/2003.

## **7) Allergen labeling**

According to Regulation (EU) 1169/2011 Annex II.

Ingredients originating from allergen sources, which are known to be present in the product:

***SO<sub>2</sub>: max. 100,0 ppm***

FRUTAROM ETOL reserves the right to vary the source of its ingredients if there is no change in the requirements for allergen labeling.

Marjan Donko, QA manager  
Frutarom Etol, d.o.o.

Disclaimer

Issue date: 23.08.2018

## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

---

The information set out in Frutarom Etol d.o.o. specifications and/or in any other document provided with the products does not constitute any warranty other than conformity to the current product specifications. Any relevant legislation governing the use of the product should be observed by the user to ensure that the use of the products and any labelling is in compliance with any local or national legislation, regulation or standard. All other warranties, express or implied are hereby explicitly excluded nor does it release the user from carrying out any relevant QC inspections of the product received.